

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2446**

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHILD AND ADOLESCENT SERVICE SYSTEM PROGRAM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2446.**

Amend House Bill No. 2446 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

"~~(6)~~(5) "Collaborative evaluation" means an intensive appraisal of a"

AND

Page 4, delete line 20 and substitute the following:

"(2) The ~~council~~ coordinating council shall include the following"

AND

Page 4, delete line 24 and substitute the following:

"family members of a child or children with emotional disturbance;"

AND

Page 5, delete line 2 and substitute the following:

"coordinating council shall be determined through interdepartmental and"

AND

Page 5, delete line 33 and substitute the following:

"Services, the Department of Health, and the Department of Education will"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute the following:

"membership, officers, and annual planning of both the coordinating council and the regional CASSP planning teams which the coordinating council will"

AND

Page 7, delete line 10 and substitute the following:

"~~Services;~~ the Department of Health; ~~and the Department of Education~~  
~~Special~~"

AND

Page 7, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

"or before ~~February 15, 1992,~~ and by February 15 of each even-numbered  
year"

AND

Page 8, delete line 12 and substitute the following:

"network, the CASSP Coordinating Council, and provide training and  
technical "

**The Amendment was read** \_\_\_\_\_

**By: Representative Goss**

**SSW/TRB**

**TRB412**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Chief Clerk**